HPE Aruba Networking
670 Series Outdoor
Access Points
High performance Wi-Fi 6E for outdoor with 670EX for
hazardous locations
Data sheet
HPE Aruba Networking 670 Series Outdoor Access Points | 2
Weatherproof, temperature

kits (sold separately); see the HPE
Aruba Networking 670 Series
Ordering Guide for details. The 670
series outdoor access points also
share the same mounting hardware
and accessories so upgrades from
previous HPE Aruba Networking
outdoor access points are quick and
easy.
Mechanical
Note: AP‑670EX variants include
HazLoc compliant Ethernet glands.
	— AP‑674
• Dimensions/weight (unit only):
 ˚ 290 mm (W) x 288 mm (D) x
226 mm (H)/11.4 in (W) x 11.3 in
(D) x 12.3 in (H)
 ˚ 4.2 kg/9.3 lbs
• Dimensions/weight (package, no
mount):
 ˚ 372 mm (W) x 300 mm (D) x
359 mm (H)/14.6 in (W) x 11.8 in
(D) x 14.1 in (H)
 ˚ 6.2 kg/13.7 lbs
	— AP‑675/AP‑675EX
• Dimensions/weight (unit only):
 ˚ 290 mm (W) x 288 mm (D) x
312 mm (H)
 ˚ 11.4 in (W) x 11.3 in (D) x 12.3 in
(H)
 ˚ 4 kg/8.8 lbs
• Dimensions/weight (package, no
mount):
 ˚ 392 mm (W) x 372 mm (D) x
330 mm (H)/15.4 in (W) x 14.6
in (D) x 13 in (H)
 ˚ 6 kg/13.2 lbs
	— AP‑677/AP‑677EX
• Dimensions/weight (unit only):
 ˚ 290 mm (W) x 288 mm (D) x
171 mm (H)
 ˚ 11.4 in (W) x 11.3 in (D) x 6.7 in
(H)
 ˚ 3.6 kg/7.9 lbs
• Dimensions/weight (package, no
mount):
 ˚ 322 mm (W) x 250 mm (D) x
364 mm (H)/12.7 in (W) x 9.8 in
(D) x 14.3 in (H)
 ˚ 5.2 kg/11.5 lbs
	— AP‑679/AP‑679EX
• Dimensions/weight (unit only):
 ˚ 290 mm (W) x 288 mm (D) x
171 mm (H)
 ˚ 11.4 in (W) x 11.3 in (D) x 6.7 in
(H)
 ˚ 3.8 kg/8.4 lbs
• Dimensions/weight (package, no
mount):
 ˚ 322 mm (W) x 250 mm (D) x
364 mm (H)/12.7 in (W) x 9.8 in
(D) x 14.3 in (H)
 ˚ 5.4 kg/11.9 lbs
	— HazLoc variants include
intrinsically certified Ethernet